						KOEHN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		RURAL WATER SERVICES INC.		MB CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.	
	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	2" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	2500	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.87	\$22,175.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00	\$38.00	\$95,000.00
2	4" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	910	\$20.00	\$18,200.00	\$16.63	\$15,133.30	\$24.00	\$21,840.00	\$46.00	\$41,860.00
3	8" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	230	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$49.67	\$11,424.10	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00
4	2" Carrier Pipe	LF	440	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$13.39	\$5,891.60	\$28.00	\$12,320.00	\$37.50	\$16,500.00
5	8" Carrier Pipe	LF	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.39	\$7,262.40	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
6	4" Casing Pipe	LF	290	\$24.00	\$6,960.00	\$16.50	\$4,785.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00
7	16" Casing Pipe	LF	150	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$92.33	\$13,849.50	\$215.00	\$32,350.00	\$255.00	\$38,250.00
8	Tracer Wire + 1%	LF	4730	\$0.70	\$3,311.00	\$0.65	\$3,074.50	\$1.50	\$7,095.00	\$1.50	\$7,095.00
9	2" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,464.49	\$4,393.47	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00
10	4" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,227.30	\$6,681.90	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00
11	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,829.03	\$7,658.06	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00
12	Cleanout	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,664.50	\$10,658.00	\$4,618.00	\$18,472.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
13	2" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,281.31	\$2,562.62	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	2" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,521.72	\$1,521.72	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	2" State/Federal Highway Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,332.91	\$16,332.91	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	8" State/Federal Highway Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,106.51	\$39,106.51	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	2" Utility (Gas) Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,029.63	\$5,029.63	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	Driveway/Entrance Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,806.44	\$3,612.88	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
19	1" Connection to Existing Main	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,704.35	\$1,704.35	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	2" Connection to Existing Main	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,001.82	\$4,003.64	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
21	4" Connection to Existing Main	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,209.55	\$6,419.10	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
22	8" Connection to Existing Main	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,731.69	\$15,463.38	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$9,870.00	\$19,740.00
23	1" Service Line Pipe	LF	40	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$65.90	\$2,636.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
24	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Water Meter	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,417.24	\$6,834.48	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost					\$219,311.00		\$218,214.05		\$292,677.00		\$341,550.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						KOEHN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		RURAL WATER SERVICES INC.		MB CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.	
	Description	Unit	Estimated	Bid Unit	Bid Price	Bid Unit	Bid Price	Bid Unit	Bid Price	Bid Unit	Bid Price
			Quantity	Price		Price		Price		Price	
25	2" HDPE, DR 11	LF	2500	15	\$37,500.00	\$7.47	\$18,675.00	\$21.00	\$52,500.00	\$54.00	\$135,000.00
26	4" HDPE, DR 11	LF	910	22	\$20,020.00	\$16.52	\$15,033.20	\$24.00	\$21,840.00	\$85.00	\$77,350.00
27	8" HDPE, DR 11	LF	230	47.5	\$10,925.00	\$54.67	\$12,574.10	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$151.00	\$34,730.00
Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost				\$68,445.00		\$46,282.30		\$101,940.00		\$247,080.00	